Contact: Tim Baxter

Oakwood Cemetery Heritage Foundation Phone 716 284.5131 tim.baxter@oakwoodniagara.org

763 Portage Road Niagara Falls, NY 14301 Phone 716 284.5131 Fax 716 284.5131

Press Release

Oakwood Cemetery and Women's History Month

1st time in our 171-year history, 2 Women will control the Boards

Niagara Falls, NY — March 24th -- With the March 8th election of Board Officers, Oakwood Cemetery is now being run with two women at the helm.

"What could be more appropriate in Women's History Month, than to announce that Judie Glaser is now Board President of Oakwood Cemetery Association, and Annette Baumgarden is President of the Oakwood Cemetery Heritage Foundation." said Tim Baxter, Director of Operations at Oakwood Cemetery

Judie Glaser



Judie comes to Oakwood through her love of history. Ms. Glaser is currently the Clerk of the Niagara Falls Board of Education. She had previously been in Public Relations with the School system for 20 years. Her voice is still recognized in public as "the lady that announces the Snow Days" on the school phone system.

The Association Board over sees all the business of the Cemetery.

Annette Baumgarden



Annette is also a history buff. As a retired educator, she loves being able tell the stories of our past. The Foundation take care of the Programming, (Tours, Events and Fundraising) Founded in 1852, Oakwood is the final resting place for many of the movers and shakers the shaped Niagara Falls, NY.

--30--

For Release 9 a.m. EDT, March 24, 2023